<u>МАІМБ</u> "योग: аर्गसु कौशळम्;"

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: www.maims.ac.in

Report

One day workshop on

" FIRST AID TRAINING AND SAFETY MEASURES"

for Non-Teaching Staff

December 12, 2017

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies organized a one-day workshop on "**First Aid Training and safety measures**" for its non-teaching staff members keeping in mind the medical safety of the employees. The workshop was conducted on December 12, 2017, on the institute campus. The main focus of the training was to educate the staff members about the need of first aid, small medical procedures to be followed in emergency situation, how to tackle the emergency situation such as wounds, cuts and various other minor accidents. This workshop provided help to the staff members with the ability during emergency situations. If someone ingests dangerous substances or suffers health-related problem like heart attack, or if a natural disaster occurs, a person trained in the first aid becomes an invaluable support for the victim.

The training was provided by Dr. K. L. Sethi. The main agenda of this workshop is to train staff members and to impart them with the knowledge of first aid promotes a sense of safety and well-being amongst people. Having an awareness and desire to be accident-free keeps you safer and reduces the number of causalities and accidents. The workshop sessions focused on the basics of first aid, and how to provide first aid in wounds, bleeding, burns, heatstroke, poisoning, bites, drowning, fainting, seizures and unconsciousness. All staff members had hands-on experience of dressing the wound, applying different types of bandages, splinting the injured body part, providing cardiopulmonary resuscitation, and transferring the victim.



Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: <u>www.maims.ac.in</u>



MAHARAJA AGRASSEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

MAHARAJA AGRASEN CHOWK, PSP AREA, SECTOR-22 ,ROHINI,NEW DEL 11 110086 WEBSITE:WWW.MAIMS A LIN

TRAINING ON FIRST AID SAFETY MEASURES



Date: 12 DECEMBER 2017 Time:11:00 am to 1:00pm Venue: MEDICAL ROOM(CAMPUS)

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies



(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: <u>www.maims.ac.in</u>





Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: <u>www.maims.ac.in</u>

